

Harbin Springs Road at Harbin Creek Bridge Replacement Project
BID TABULATION

BIDS OPENED ON
June 20, 2017

BID ITEMS AND ESTIMATED QUANTITIES				Bidding Ranking		# 1		# 2	
ITEM NO. DESCRIPTION				ESTIMATED QUANTITY	UNIT OF MEASURE	Bridgeway Civil Constructors, Inc. Vacaville, CA 95668		Team Chilcote, Inc. Petaluma, CA 94952	
						\$/UNIT	TOTAL	\$/UNIT	TOTAL
1	FURNISH FIELD OFFICE	1	LS	\$27,520.00	\$27,520.00	\$11,500.00	\$11,500.00		
2	CONSTRUCTION STAKING	1	LS	16,000.00	17,200.00	17,200.00	17,200.00		
3	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	1	LS	3,607.00	3,607.00	8,000.00	8,000.00		
4	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	1	LS	2,829.00	2,829.00	11,000.00	11,000.00		
5	TYPE III BARRICADE	5	EA	97.00	485.00	525.00	2,625.00		
6	TEMPORARY RAILING (TYPE K)	60	LF	40.00	2,400.00	97.00	5,820.00		
7	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	1	LS	10,705.00	10,705.00	2,750.00	2,750.00		
8	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	1	LS	2,554.00	2,554.00	1,600.00	1,600.00		
9	RAIN EVENT ACTION PLAN	5	EA	70.00	350.00	500.00	2,500.00		
10	STORM WATER SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY	4	EA	1,546.00	6,184.00	875.00	3,500.00		
11	STORM WATER ANNUAL REPORT	1	EA	928.00	928.00	1,100.00	1,100.00		
12	TEMPORARY DIVERSION SYSTEM	1	LS	47,061.00	47,061.00	17,500.00	17,500.00		
13	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	910	LF	7.00	6,370.00	3.25	2,957.50		
14	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	500	LF	8.00	4,000.00	3.25	1,625.00		
15	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	1	LS	1,970.00	1,970.00	4,500.00	4,500.00		
16	WATER QUALITY SAMPLING AND ANALYSIS DAY	8	EA	612.00	4,896.00	1,100.00	8,800.00		
17	WATER QUALITY MONITORING REPORT	4	EA	773.00	3,092.00	420.00	1,680.00		
18	CONTRACTOR-SUPPLIED BIOLOGIST (LS)	1	LS	11,169.00	11,169.00	7,500.00	7,500.00		
19	FISH PROTECTION	1	LS	10,843.00	10,843.00	1,500.00	1,500.00		
20	SALVAGE BAILEY BRIDGE	1	LS	18,825.00	18,825.00	47,500.00	47,500.00		
21	CLEARING AND GRUBBING (LS)	1	LS	12,000.00	12,000.00	32,500.00	32,500.00		
22	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	890	CY	87.00	77,430.00	54.00	48,060.00		
23	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (BRIDGE) (F)	203	CY	135.00	27,405.00	168.00	34,104.00		
24	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (TYPE D) (F)	106	CY	130.00	13,780.00	130.00	13,780.00		
25	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION (ROCK TYPE D)	16	CY	241.00	3,856.00	2,300.00	36,800.00		
26	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (BRIDGE) (F)	151	CY	141.00	21,291.00	267.00	40,317.00		
27	IMPORTED BORROW (CY)	180	CY	76.00	13,680.00	145.00	26,100.00		
28	VEGETATED ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION	110	LF	27.00	2,970.00	62.00	6,820.00		
29	EROSION CONTROL (BONDED FIBER MATRIX) (SQFT)	3,560	SQFT	0.62	2,207.20	1.00	3,560.00		
30	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	130	CY	158.00	20,540.00	149.00	19,370.00		
31	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	80	TON	339.00	27,120.00	300.00	24,000.00		
32	TACK COAT	0.1	TON	8,444.00	844.40	1,950.00	195.00		
33	TEMPORARY BRIDGE	1	LS	115,478.00	115,478.00	201,000.00	201,000.00		
34	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE FOOTING (F)	53	CY	400.00	21,200.00	1,235.00	65,455.00		
35	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE (F)	104	CY	850.00	88,400.00	1,750.00	182,000.00		
36	STRUCTURAL CONCRETE, BRIDGE (POLYMER FIBER) (F)	118	CY	1,000.00	118,000.00	1,700.00	200,600.00		
37	ARCHITECTURAL TREATMENT (F)	634	SQFT	16.00	10,144.00	63.00	39,942.00		
38	BAR REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE) (F)	47,258	LB	1.50	70,887.00	1.40	66,161.20		
39	BRIDGE REMOVAL	1	LS	20,000.00	20,000.00	47,500.00	47,500.00		
40	WELDED STEEL PIPE CASING (BRIDGE)	60	LF	215.00	12,900.00	87.00	5,220.00		
41	REMOVE PIPE (LF)	150	LF	32.00	4,800.00	68.00	10,200.00		
42	REMOVE MANHOLE	1	EA	3,000.00	3,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00		
43	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 T, METHOD B) (CY) (F)	193	CY	130.00	25,090.00	158.00	30,494.00		
44	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (NO.3, METHOD B) (CY) (F)	2.1	CY	200.00	420.00	370.00	777.00		
45	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (NO.1, METHOD B) (CY) (F)	116	CY	151.00	17,516.00	190.00	22,040.00		
46	ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION FABRIC (CLASS 8)	370	SQYD	5.00	1,850.00	7.50	2,775.00		
47	PREPARE AND STAIN CONCRETE	1,283	SQFT	10.00	12,830.00	12.50	16,037.50		
48	DELINEATOR (BRIDGE MOUNTED) (TYPE E)	2	EA	100.00	200.00	880.00	1,760.00		
49	OBJECT MARKER (TYPE P)	2	EA	145.00	290.00	880.00	1,760.00		
50	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	3	EA	103.00	309.00	660.00	1,980.00		
51	TRANSITION RAILING (TYPE WB-31)	2	EA	9,662.00	19,324.00	10,250.00	20,500.00		
52	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	2	EA	6,377.00	12,754.00	5,500.00	11,000.00		
53	CALIFORNIA ST-10 BRIDGE RAIL (F)	130	LF	250.00	32,500.00	312.00	40,560.00		
54	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	100,000.00	100,000.00	198,000.00	198,000.00		
TOTAL						\$1,092,803.60			\$1,617,525.20

P= Partial Pay, F=Final Pay, S=Specialty Item